



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 006

Contract ID: 0301-0092

Counties: GREENWICH

Letting Date: April 09, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: 1069 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Metro-North Bridge No. 03948R

Project(s): CT-05-0107 &
CT-90-X510

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Manafort Brothers, Inc. | \$15,870,700.55 | 100.00% |
| 2 | C.J. Fucci, Inc. | \$15,883,927.40 | 100.08% |
| 3 | O & G Industries, Inc. | \$17,168,669.75 | 108.18% |
| 4 | Kiewit Infrastructure Company | \$17,330,272.00 | 109.20% |
| 5 | ECCO III Enterprises, Inc. | \$18,106,000.00 | 114.08% |
| 6 | Waters Brunalli JV | \$19,126,007.30 | 120.51% |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0060 | 0100600 | (1.000) | 143,300.00000 | 143,300.00 | 52,000.00000 | 52,000.00 | 43,650.00000 | 43,650.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0101000 | (1.000) | 55,500.00000 | 55,500.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 58,500.00000 | 58,500.00 |
| | ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0101133 | 40.000 | 295.00000 | 11,800.00 | 200.00000 | 8,000.00 | 320.00000 | 12,800.00 |
| | DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES ** See Special Provisions ** | ton | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0201001 | (1.000) | 1,410,767.79000 | 1,410,767.79 | 50,000.00000 | 50,000.00 | 331,300.00000 | 331,300.00 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0201013 | 1,770.000 | 5.00000 | 8,850.00 | 6.00000 | 10,620.00 | 4.00000 | 7,080.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0202000 | 4,700.000 | 3.00000 | 14,100.00 | 24.00000 | 112,800.00 | 15.00000 | 70,500.00 |
| | EARTH EXCAVATION | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0202315 | 1,400.000 | 51.00000 | 71,400.00 | 64.00000 | 89,600.00 | 53.00000 | 74,200.00 |
| | DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** | ton | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0202512 | 60.000 | 5.00000 | 300.00 | 9.00000 | 540.00 | 10.00000 | 600.00 |
| | CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0140 | 0202513 260.000 | 23.00000 | 5,980.00 | 27.00000 | 7,020.00 | 1.00000 | 260.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.y. ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0202529 1,500.000 | 2.00000 | 3,000.00 | 2.00000 | 3,000.00 | 3.50000 | 5,250.00 |
| | CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0202530 100.000 | 3.30000 | 330.00 | 22.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 100.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0202533 530.000 | 4.00000 | 2,120.00 | 6.00000 | 3,180.00 | 7.00000 | 3,710.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0202629 (1.000) | 45,300.00000 | 45,300.00 | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | 288,500.00000 | 288,500.00 |
| | SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions ** LS | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0203000 600.000 | 120.00000 | 72,000.00 | 52.00000 | 31,200.00 | 98.00000 | 58,800.00 |
| | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0205003 2,665.000 | 0.01000 | 26.65 | 14.00000 | 37,310.00 | 5.00000 | 13,325.00 |
| | TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0205004 250.000 | 175.00000 | 43,750.00 | 130.00000 | 32,500.00 | 120.00000 | 30,000.00 |
| | ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0220 | 0207150 | 9,850.000 | 82.00000 | 807,700.00 | 80.00000 | 788,000.00 | 92.70000 | 913,095.00 |
| | LIGHTWEIGHT FILL ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0209001 | 7,140.000 | 1.20000 | 8,568.00 | 2.00000 | 14,280.00 | 1.90000 | 13,566.00 |
| | FORMATION OF SUBGRADE | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 0213901 | 310.000 | 130.00000 | 40,300.00 | 94.00000 | 29,140.00 | 155.00000 | 48,050.00 |
| | BALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 0213902 | 45.000 | 175.00000 | 7,875.00 | 70.00000 | 3,150.00 | 200.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| | SUBBALLAST ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0213904 | 4,700.000 | 14.00000 | 65,800.00 | 25.50000 | 119,850.00 | 15.75000 | 74,025.00 |
| | BALLAST MAT ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0216000 | 15,605.000 | 1.00000 | 15,605.00 | 42.00000 | 655,410.00 | 10.00000 | 156,050.00 |
| | PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0218001 | 800.000 | 6.00000 | 4,800.00 | 9.00000 | 7,200.00 | 9.00000 | 7,200.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL BALES | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0219003 | 1,965.000 | 7.00000 | 13,755.00 | 7.50000 | 14,737.50 | 6.20000 | 12,183.00 |
| | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0300 | 0219011 | 15.000 | 160.00000 | 2,400.00 | 175.00000 | 2,625.00 | 205.00000 | 3,075.00 |
| | SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0304002 | 2,415.000 | 44.00000 | 106,260.00 | 47.00000 | 113,505.00 | 45.25000 | 109,278.75 |
| | PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0406005 | 800.000 | 40.00000 | 32,000.00 | 78.00000 | 62,400.00 | 25.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| | PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT PERMANENT ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 0406170 | 20.000 | 300.00000 | 6,000.00 | 200.00000 | 4,000.00 | 173.00000 | 3,460.00 |
| | HMA S1 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 0406171 | 1,270.000 | 130.00000 | 165,100.00 | 103.00000 | 130,810.00 | 97.25000 | 123,507.50 |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 0406172 | 1,250.000 | 120.00000 | 150,000.00 | 108.00000 | 135,000.00 | 98.00000 | 122,500.00 |
| | HMA S0.375 | ton | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 0406236 | 1,065.000 | 7.50000 | 7,987.50 | 7.50000 | 7,987.50 | 7.50000 | 7,987.50 |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | | | | | | |
| 0370 | 0406267 | 7,400.000 | 6.00000 | 44,400.00 | 6.85000 | 50,690.00 | 7.80000 | 57,720.00 |
| | MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0380 | 0406270 | 1,980.000 | 14.00000 | 27,720.00 | 14.00000 | 27,720.00 | 14.10000 | 27,918.00 |
| | MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 6") ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0406999 | 10,000.000 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1.00000 | 10,000.00 |
| | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 0502182 | 320.000 | 250.00000 | 80,000.00 | 287.00000 | 91,840.00 | 265.00000 | 84,800.00 |
| | RUBBER GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 0502235 | (1.000) | 24,000.00000 | 24,000.00 | 75,000.00000 | 75,000.00 | 49,250.00000 | 49,250.00 |
| | LIGHTED PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK ENCLOSURES ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 0503151 | (1.000) | 232,400.00000 | 232,400.00 | 450,000.00000 | 450,000.00 | 633,000.00000 | 633,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 0503152 | (1.000) | 58,000.00000 | 58,000.00 | 400,000.00000 | 400,000.00 | 453,500.00000 | 453,500.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 0506017 | (1.000) | 830,000.00000 | 830,000.00 | 1,450,000.00000 | 1,450,000.00 | 1,562,000.00000 | 1,562,000.00 |
| | RETAINING WALL ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0450 | 0507006 | 4.000 | 380.00000 | 1,520.00 | 950.00000 | 3,800.00 | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 |
| | TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 0507010 | 1.000 | 340.00000 | 340.00 | 750.00000 | 750.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| | TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 0507188 | (1.000) | 13,600.00000 | 13,600.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 |
| | HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 0507190 | 1.000 | 2,650.00000 | 2,650.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 |
| | OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0490 | 0507201 | 9.000 | 3,210.00000 | 28,890.00 | 3,600.00000 | 32,400.00 | 4,000.00000 | 36,000.00 |
| | TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 0507224 | 1.000 | 340.00000 | 340.00 | 950.00000 | 950.00 | 700.00000 | 700.00 |
| | TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 0507425 | 1.000 | 570.00000 | 570.00 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 1,400.00000 | 1,400.00 |
| | RAISE MANHOLE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 0507656 | 6.000 | 3,540.00000 | 21,240.00 | 3,650.00000 | 21,900.00 | 4,000.00000 | 24,000.00 |
| | STANDARD STORM MANHOLE | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|--|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0530 | 0507657 | 1.000 | 4,040.00000 | 4,040.00 | 4,600.00000 | 4,600.00 | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| | STANDARD STORM MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 0507903 | 4.000 | 2,830.00000 | 11,320.00 | 4,200.00000 | 16,800.00 | 3,900.00000 | 15,600.00 |
| | DRYWELL | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 0512016 | 840.000 | 32.00000 | 26,880.00 | 65.00000 | 54,600.00 | 45.00000 | 37,800.00 |
| | 8" HALF ROUND STEEL DRAINAGE PIPE ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 0521021 | 31,896.000 | 2.20000 | 70,171.20 | 0.90000 | 28,706.40 | 2.25000 | 71,766.00 |
| | STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | c.i. | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 0601000 | 203.000 | 805.00000 | 163,415.00 | 1,300.00000 | 263,900.00 | 690.00000 | 140,070.00 |
| | CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 0601019 | 6,290.000 | 3.00000 | 18,870.00 | 3.60000 | 22,644.00 | 5.55000 | 34,909.50 |
| | CHEMICALLY STAINED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 0601088 | 6,290.000 | 7.80000 | 49,062.00 | 24.00000 | 150,960.00 | 5.00000 | 31,450.00 |
| | CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 0601108 | (1.000) | 93,700.00000 | 93,700.00 | 220,000.00000 | 220,000.00 | 337,500.00000 | 337,500.00 |
| | CONCRETE STAIRS ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0610 | 0601201 | 370.000 | 665.00000 | 246,050.00 | 1,400.00000 | 518,000.00 | 980.00000 | 362,600.00 |
| | CLASS "F" CONCRETE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0620 | 0601980 | 720.000 | 795.00000 | 572,400.00 | 500.00000 | 360,000.00 | 680.00000 | 489,600.00 |
| | PRECAST CONCRETE PLATFORM - TYPE 1(10' WIDE) ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 0601981 | 200.000 | 870.00000 | 174,000.00 | 475.00000 | 95,000.00 | 771.00000 | 154,200.00 |
| | PRECAST CONCRETE PLATFORM - TYPE 2 (8' WIDE) ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0640 | 0602006 | 53,300.000 | 1.20000 | 63,960.00 | 1.30000 | 69,290.00 | 1.60000 | 85,280.00 |
| | DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED | lb. | | | | | | |
| 0650 | 0602936 | 560.000 | 26.00000 | 14,560.00 | 32.00000 | 17,920.00 | 27.00000 | 15,120.00 |
| | DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0700 | 0603881 | (1.000) | 124,600.00000 | 124,600.00 | 96,000.00000 | 96,000.00 | 540,000.00000 | 540,000.00 |
| | TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0710 | 0651004 | 465.000 | 72.00000 | 33,480.00 | 64.00000 | 29,760.00 | 52.00000 | 24,180.00 |
| | CRUSHED STONE BEDDING MATERIAL | c.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|--|---------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0720 | 0651011 | 780.000 | 45.00000 | 35,100.00 | 54.00000 | 42,120.00 | 75.00000 | 58,500.00 |
| | 12" R.C. PIPE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0730 | 0651012 | 104.000 | 53.00000 | 5,512.00 | 60.00000 | 6,240.00 | 80.00000 | 8,320.00 |
| | 15" R.C. PIPE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0740 | 0651052 | 72.000 | 54.00000 | 3,888.00 | 62.00000 | 4,464.00 | 85.00000 | 6,120.00 |
| | 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0750 | 0651385 | 60.000 | 28.00000 | 1,680.00 | 80.00000 | 4,800.00 | 125.00000 | 7,500.00 |
| | 24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0760 | 0651432 | 890.000 | 78.00000 | 69,420.00 | 90.00000 | 80,100.00 | 150.00000 | 133,500.00 |
| | 36" HDPE PIPE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0770 | 0661106 | 180.000 | 280.00000 | 50,400.00 | 160.00000 | 28,800.00 | 341.00000 | 61,380.00 |
| | SAFETY WALK ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 0707013 | 625.000 | 77.00000 | 48,125.00 | 145.00000 | 90,625.00 | 140.50000 | 87,812.50 |
| | RAILROAD DECK WATERPROOFING ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0790 | 0708001 | 85.000 | 29.00000 | 2,465.00 | 24.00000 | 2,040.00 | 33.00000 | 2,805.00 |
| | DAMPPROOFING | s.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|--|------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0800 0714045 | 1,200.000 | 140.00000 | 168,000.00 | 58.00000 | 69,600.00 | 95.70000 | 114,840.00 | |
| TEMPORARY SOLDIER PILE AND LAGGING (RAILROAD) ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0810 0751821 | 1,250.000 | 9.70000 | 12,125.00 | 26.00000 | 32,500.00 | 26.00000 | 32,500.00 | |
| 6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0820 0755001 | 356.000 | 3.60000 | 1,281.60 | 4.00000 | 1,424.00 | 3.00000 | 1,068.00 | |
| FILTER FABRIC | s.y. | | | | | | | |
| 0830 0811001 | 790.000 | 30.00000 | 23,700.00 | 29.00000 | 22,910.00 | 28.00000 | 22,120.00 | |
| CONCRETE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0840 0811005 | 59.000 | 50.00000 | 2,950.00 | 75.00000 | 4,425.00 | 134.00000 | 7,906.00 | |
| CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | | |
| 0850 0813012 | 615.000 | 40.00000 | 24,600.00 | 39.00000 | 23,985.00 | 37.00000 | 22,755.00 | |
| 5" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0860 0813013 | 59.000 | 60.00000 | 3,540.00 | 58.00000 | 3,422.00 | 40.00000 | 2,360.00 | |
| 5" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | | |
| 0870 0813021 | 500.000 | 50.00000 | 25,000.00 | 44.00000 | 22,000.00 | 42.00000 | 21,000.00 | |
| 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0880 | 0815001 | 490.000 | 7.90000 | 3,871.00 | 9.00000 | 4,410.00 | 8.75000 | 4,287.50 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0890 | 0822001 | 880.000 | 43.00000 | 37,840.00 | 44.00000 | 38,720.00 | 38.50000 | 33,880.00 |
| | TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0900 | 0822002 | 320.000 | 6.60000 | 2,112.00 | 12.00000 | 3,840.00 | 21.00000 | 6,720.00 |
| | RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0910 | 0912503 | 140.000 | 20.00000 | 2,800.00 | 8.00000 | 1,120.00 | 20.00000 | 2,800.00 |
| | REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 0913021 | 1,580.000 | 19.00000 | 30,020.00 | 19.00000 | 30,020.00 | 18.50000 | 29,230.00 |
| | 6'CHAIN LINK FENCE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0930 | 0914001 | 2,600.000 | 260.00000 | 676,000.00 | 240.00000 | 624,000.00 | 240.00000 | 624,000.00 |
| | METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 0914050 | 1,110.000 | 8.00000 | 8,880.00 | 9.00000 | 9,990.00 | 8.00000 | 8,880.00 |
| | REMOVE HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 0921001 | 7,325.000 | 14.00000 | 102,550.00 | 11.50000 | 84,237.50 | 14.00000 | 102,550.00 |
| | CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|-----------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0960 | 0939001 | 40.000 | 125.00000 | 5,000.00 | 120.00000 | 4,800.00 | 174.00000 | 6,960.00 |
| | SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL | hr | | | | | | |
| 0970 | 0942001 | 10.000 | 1,410.00000 | 14,100.00 | 750.00000 | 7,500.00 | 1.00000 | 10.00 |
| | CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL | ton | | | | | | |
| 0980 | 0943001 | 2,300.000 | 2.50000 | 5,750.00 | 10.00000 | 23,000.00 | 1.00000 | 2,300.00 |
| | WATER FOR DUST CONTROL | m.ga | | | | | | |
| 0990 | 0944000 | 700.000 | 10.00000 | 7,000.00 | 10.00000 | 7,000.00 | 12.25000 | 8,575.00 |
| | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 0947207 | 8.000 | 700.00000 | 5,600.00 | 1,200.00000 | 9,600.00 | 1,465.00000 | 11,720.00 |
| | BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1010 | 0949000 | 840.000 | 15.00000 | 12,600.00 | 4.00000 | 3,360.00 | 15.25000 | 12,810.00 |
| | WOOD CHIP MULCH | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 1020 | 0949036 | 74.000 | 36.00000 | 2,664.00 | 18.00000 | 1,332.00 | 36.50000 | 2,701.00 |
| | HOSTA "KABITAN", KABITAN PLANTIAN LILY 1 GAL. CONTAINER | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1030 | 0949094 | 3.000 | 545.00000 | 1,635.00 | 300.00000 | 900.00 | 550.00000 | 1,650.00 |
| | CRATAEGUS LAEVIGATA, ENGLISH HAWTHORN, 8' - 10' HT. B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|--|---------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1040 | 0949118 | 74.000 | 62.00000 | 4,588.00 | 51.00000 | 3,774.00 | 62.00000 | 4,588.00 |
| | DEUTZIA GRACILIS SPP., SLENDER DEUTZIA SPECIES 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1050 | 0949124 | 3.000 | 585.00000 | 1,755.00 | 350.00000 | 1,050.00 | 585.00000 | 1,755.00 |
| | AESCLUS PAVIA - RED BUCKEYE 8'-10' HT. B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1060 | 0949153 | 6.000 | 235.00000 | 1,410.00 | 225.00000 | 1,350.00 | 235.00000 | 1,410.00 |
| | THUJA PLICATA, WESTERN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1070 | 0949268 | 235.000 | 46.00000 | 10,810.00 | 30.00000 | 7,050.00 | 46.00000 | 10,810.00 |
| | JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS, "WILTONI" BLUE RUG JUNIPER 18"-24" SPREAD B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1080 | 0949312 | 37.000 | 54.00000 | 1,998.00 | 50.00000 | 1,850.00 | 54.00000 | 1,998.00 |
| | ITEA VIRGINICA "HENRY'S GARNET" "HENRY'S GARNET" SWEETSPIRE 2' - 3' HT. B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1090 | 0949340 | 3.000 | 530.00000 | 1,590.00 | 355.00000 | 1,065.00 | 529.00000 | 1,587.00 |
| | AMELANCHIER LAEVIS, ALLEGHENY SERVICEBERRY, 2"-21/2" CAL. B. B. | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1100 | 0949497 | 2.000 | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 51.00000 | 102.00 |
| | MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B. | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 1110 | 0949557 22.000 VIBURNUM PLICATUM TOMENTOSUM ' VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B. B. ea. | 69.00000 | 1,518.00 | 50.00000 | 1,100.00 | 70.00000 | 1,540.00 |
| 1120 | 0949568 20.000 PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER ea. | 29.00000 | 580.00 | 15.00000 | 300.00 | 29.00000 | 580.00 |
| 1140 | 0969000 (1.000) PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions ** LS | 278,400.00000 | 278,400.00 | 300,000.00000 | 300,000.00 | 90,000.00000 | 90,000.00 |
| 1150 | 0969064 42.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions ** mo. | 7,350.00000 | 308,700.00 | 3,600.00000 | 151,200.00 | 2,500.00000 | 105,000.00 |
| 1160 | 0970006 468,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est. | 1.00000 | 468,000.00 | 1.00000 | 468,000.00 | 1.00000 | 468,000.00 |
| 1170 | 0970007 6,240.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr | 0.01000 | 62.40 | 52.00000 | 324,480.00 | 1.00000 | 6,240.00 |
| 1180 | 0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC LS | 474,000.00000 | 474,000.00 | 90,000.00000 | 90,000.00 | 50,175.00000 | 50,175.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|---|------------|-----------------------------|--------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1190 | 0974001 | 135.000 | 1.00000 | 135.00 | 165.00000 | 22,275.00 | 605.00000 | 81,675.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 1200 | 0975004 | (1.000) | 1,567,063.81000 | 1,567,063.81 | 925,720.00000 | 925,720.00 | 108,000.00000 | 108,000.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 1210 | 0976002 | 8,760.000 | 0.40000 | 3,504.00 | 0.80000 | 7,008.00 | 0.75000 | 6,570.00 |
| | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | | | | | | |
| 1220 | 0977001 | 80.000 | 39.00000 | 3,120.00 | 40.00000 | 3,200.00 | 23.00000 | 1,840.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1230 | 0978002 | 60.000 | 81.00000 | 4,860.00 | 95.00000 | 5,700.00 | 90.00000 | 5,400.00 |
| | TRAFFIC DRUM | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1240 | 0979003 | 28.000 | 110.00000 | 3,080.00 | 130.00000 | 3,640.00 | 123.00000 | 3,444.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1250 | 0980001 | (1.000) | 60,000.00000 | 60,000.00 | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 | 154,800.00000 | 154,800.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 1260 | 1001001 | 2,500.000 | 31.00000 | 77,500.00 | 22.00000 | 55,000.00 | 47.00000 | 117,500.00 |
| | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|-------------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1270 | 1002010 | 24.000 | 1,450.00000 | 34,800.00 | 1,200.00000 | 28,800.00 | 1,160.00000 | 27,840.00 |
| | LIGHT POLE BASE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1280 | 1003380 | 11.000 | 2,800.00000 | 30,800.00 | 2,375.00000 | 26,125.00 | 2,375.00000 | 26,125.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1290 | 1003382 | 4.000 | 2,400.00000 | 9,600.00 | 3,271.00000 | 13,084.00 | 3,270.00000 | 13,080.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A2-3 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1300 | 1003383 | 10.000 | 2,500.00000 | 25,000.00 | 2,285.00000 | 22,850.00 | 2,285.00000 | 22,850.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE AU3 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1310 | 1003384 | 8.000 | 3,650.00000 | 29,200.00 | 3,100.00000 | 24,800.00 | 3,100.00000 | 24,800.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE UU23 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1320 | 1003385 | 2.000 | 2,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1,894.00000 | 3,788.00 | 1,895.00000 | 3,790.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE WM3 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|---|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1330 | 1003386 | 12.000 | 1,840.00000 | 22,080.00 | 1,662.00000 | 19,944.00 | 1,665.00000 | 19,980.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE WM4 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1340 | 1003387 | 8.000 | 1,130.00000 | 9,040.00 | 1,100.00000 | 8,800.00 | 1,100.00000 | 8,800.00 |
| | DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE SL1 ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1350 | 1003906 | 13.000 | 600.00000 | 7,800.00 | 645.00000 | 8,385.00 | 645.00000 | 8,385.00 |
| | REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1360 | 1003917 | 13.000 | 400.00000 | 5,200.00 | 650.00000 | 8,450.00 | 650.00000 | 8,450.00 |
| | REMOVE WOOD POLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1370 | 1006199 | 2.000 | 2,200.00000 | 4,400.00 | 2,845.00000 | 5,690.00 | 2,845.00000 | 5,690.00 |
| | UNDER DECK LIGHTING CONTACTOR ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1380 | 1008012 | 600.000 | 20.00000 | 12,000.00 | 20.75000 | 12,450.00 | 20.75000 | 12,450.00 |
| | 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE | l.f. | | | | | | |
| 1390 | 1008181 | 2,500.000 | 5.00000 | 12,500.00 | 8.10000 | 20,250.00 | 8.10000 | 20,250.00 |
| | 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 1400 | 1008312 | 150.000 | 16.00000 | 2,400.00 | 12.10000 | 1,815.00 | 12.10000 | 1,815.00 |
| | 1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1410 | 1010021 | 7.000 | 450.00000 | 3,150.00 | 500.00000 | 3,500.00 | 500.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1420 | 1010051 | 7.000 | 75.00000 | 525.00 | 290.00000 | 2,030.00 | 290.00000 | 2,030.00 |
| | GALVANIZED STEEL HANDHOLE COVER | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1430 | 1012241 | 500.000 | 1.00000 | 500.00 | 0.90000 | 450.00 | 0.90000 | 450.00 |
| | NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1440 | 1012242 | 9,800.000 | 1.70000 | 16,660.00 | 1.20000 | 11,760.00 | 1.20000 | 11,760.00 |
| | NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1450 | 1012243 | 50.000 | 1.70000 | 85.00 | 1.65000 | 82.50 | 1.65000 | 82.50 |
| | NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1460 | 1012244 | 200.000 | 2.00000 | 400.00 | 1.95000 | 390.00 | 1.95000 | 390.00 |
| | NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2 | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1470 | 1015001 | 100.000 | 1.80000 | 180.00 | 2.90000 | 290.00 | 2.90000 | 290.00 |
| | NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR | I.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 1480 | 1015034 (1.000) | 83,500.00000 | 83,500.00 | 190,000.00000 | 190,000.00 | 190,000.00000 | 190,000.00 |
| | GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | LS | | | | | | |
| 1490 | 1016001 2.000 | 250.00000 | 500.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 | 1,200.00000 | 2,400.00 |
| | PHOTO ELECTRIC CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1500 | 1017050 1.000 | 14,500.00000 | 14,500.00 | 4,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00000 | 4,500.00 |
| | SERVICE RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1510 | 1020030 4.000 | 800.00000 | 3,200.00 | 22,700.00000 | 90,800.00 | 5,690.00000 | 22,760.00 |
| | TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | ea. | | | | | | |
| 1540 | 1206023 (1.000) | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 |
| | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| | LS | | | | | | |
| 1550 | 1208928 400.000 | 50.00000 | 20,000.00 | 55.00000 | 22,000.00 | 55.00000 | 22,000.00 |
| | SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) | | | | | | |
| | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1560 | 1209114 1,020.000 | 0.12000 | 122.40 | 0.15000 | 153.00 | 0.15000 | 153.00 |
| | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW | | | | | | |
| | l.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|---|------------|-----------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|
| Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 1570 | 1209124 | 1,100.000 | 0.12000 | 132.00 | 0.15000 | 165.00 | 0.15000 | 165.00 |
| | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1580 | 1209131 | 5,120.000 | 1.20000 | 6,144.00 | 1.20000 | 6,144.00 | 1.20000 | 6,144.00 |
| | HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1590 | 1210101 | 100.000 | 0.32000 | 32.00 | 0.90000 | 90.00 | 0.90000 | 90.00 |
| | 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1600 | 1210102 | 1,020.000 | 0.32000 | 326.40 | 0.45000 | 459.00 | 0.45000 | 459.00 |
| | 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1610 | 1210103 | 1,010.000 | 0.38000 | 383.80 | 0.90000 | 909.00 | 0.90000 | 909.00 |
| | 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 1620 | 1210105 | 5,120.000 | 3.20000 | 16,384.00 | 3.10000 | 15,872.00 | 3.10000 | 15,872.00 |
| | EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 1630 | 1220013 | 1,180.000 | 20.00000 | 23,600.00 | 22.00000 | 25,960.00 | 30.00000 | 35,400.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Manafort Brothers, Inc. | | (2) C.J. Fucci, Inc. | | (3) O & G Industries, Inc. | |
|---|--------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|------------------------|------------|----------------------------|--------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 2010 | 0603882 (1.000) | 220,000.00000 | 220,000.00 | 120,000.00000 | 120,000.00 | 737,500.00000 | 737,500.00 |
| TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 2040 | 1131002 2,000.000 | 36.00000 | 72,000.00 | 15.00000 | 30,000.00 | 12.65000 | 25,300.00 |
| REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 3000 | 0950019 800.000 | 1.70000 | 1,360.00 | 2.00000 | 1,600.00 | 1.75000 | 1,400.00 |
| TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 3010 | 0603061 (1.000) | 1,028,000.00000 | 1,028,000.00 | 975,000.00000 | 975,000.00 | 1,483,000.00000 | 1,483,000.00 |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 3020 | 0603062 (1.000) | 657,000.00000 | 657,000.00 | 650,000.00000 | 650,000.00 | 873,000.00000 | 873,000.00 |
| STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | \$15,870,700.55 | | \$15,883,927.40 | | \$17,168,669.75 | |
| Contract Totals | | \$15,870,700.55 | | \$15,883,927.40 | | \$17,168,669.75 | |
| () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | | | | | | | |